DEPARTMENT OF TRANSITIONAL ASSISTANCE
FACTS AND FIGURES REPORT
APRIL 1999

% Change % Change:.
- From .
; Last Month

Average Monthly Grant

s e s Change
TAFDC ‘Unemployed - From
" Parent o - Last Month
‘Cases .. :_:m 52,982 - -.7°836 - o
Recipients - " . -: 130,509 i +""2,805 - - $6.19
EAEDC Casesyi = 15323, .+ o+ g
‘Recipients.‘ - - + - $829 - §142

50,438 + $0.33
Food 34,304 +
Stamps
38,054 +
6,372 +
. 129,168
270,572 +
. 45.901
Supplemental
Security 116,935
income -
162,836
162,836
Total*
Served

*Includes TAFDC, EAEDC. NPA Food Stamps, and Supplemental Security Income.



wAVINGS INITIATIVES

ERRQOR RATE

TAFDC
Food Stamps

Employment Services Program

TAFDC Jobh Placements

FINANCE
Centralized Recoupment

SSI-EAEDC
Total

CHILD SUPPORT

DOR Collections

WELFARE FRAUD INVESTIGATION

Cases found guilty or
with restitution ordered:

Total money ordered to
be repaid:

March

844

March

%
$719,287 :

$904,911 ¢
$1,624,198 |

i
March 5
&
¢

51,916,546

Prior

Fiscal YTD

2,534

$7,581,282

Oct 1994- Oct 1992-
Sept 1995 Sept 1993
2.4% 2.8%
47% 5.8%

Fiscal Year-
To-Date

12,259

Fiscal Year-
To-Date

$4,827,144 &

$9.178,643
$14.005 787

Fiscal Year-
TJo-Date

$16,333,413



GRANT LEVELS AND ELIGIBILITY STANDARDS

S Ex'e'r'n'pt’:_ : Nonexe (pt

'f$392'

1 e 5383 ::
2 5486 $474 -
3 _ 579 . . 8%865. ..
I T $668 Cosest Sy
" incremental - $95 -$ 93 ‘incremental -

* Includes a 340 per month rent allowance for families in unsubsidized housing.
**Includes a $35 per month rent allowance for families in unsubsidized housing.

SUPPLEMENTAL | - A T e e

SECURITYINCOME "~~~ " Maximum Monthly = *” ““Federal “ | State”
o . ' ' Benefits- asic Pay .. Supplement -

Aged . R e e

Ul costofl:wng
“Shared’ Iwmg expenses '
. Househo1d of another
*Disabied :
" Full cost’ of Iwmg Py
.-Shared Iwmg expenses T
. Household of another

“FOOD STAMPS ™

§129
$39.
$104-

‘EA= Rent Arrearages <
EA- FamlEy Shelters/Hotels
- _Teen Structured Settang

EAEDC o
State Food Stamps o
ESP -Job Tralnmg
Reserve ESP-
Homelessness Servnces

fSubtotal ‘ : z

'$12,800,000°
$24 610,384
$15,000,000

$31,374,143
766,405,818

Total ~$901,963,468




—+EDC CASELOAD

Applications Received
Applications Denied

Cases by Calegory

Elderly

Family

Caring for Incapacitated
Student

MA Rehab Commission
Disabled

Disability Processing

TOTAL

EA UTILIZATION AND EXPENDITURES

walCgory

Security Deposit

Rent Arrearage
Contracted Shelter
Intake/VVoucher Shelters

TOTAL

Cases by Age

19 and Under
20-25
26-30
31-35

36 - 40

41 - 45

46 - 50
51-55

56 - 60

61 -65

66 and Over

TOTAL

HOMELESS FAMILY CASELOAD

Emergency Shelter

Congregate Shelter

Scattered Site/
Housing Demos

Voucher Shelters
Intake Centers

Specialized Shelters

Substance Abuse
TOTAL

Teen Structured Living

Teens




